

LISTED ON : 14.08.2015
COURT NO.: 10
ITEM NO. : 12

SECTION XII-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1/2015

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. /2015

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) ...CC NO. 9986 of 2015

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

K. V. RAMA RAJU & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 16th October, 2014 of the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh in Writ Petition No. 16002 of 2014.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there is a delay of 114 days in filing the Special Leave Petition and counsel for the Petitioner has filed application for condonation of delay in filing SLP.

It is further submitted that Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Advocate has on 9th June, 2015 filed additional documents in view of undertaking and the same is circulated herewith.

The aforesaid matter alongwith application is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 12th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate,
2. Mr. C. K. Rai, Advocate, 424, New Lawyer's Chambers

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

DK