

SECTION-XVI

LISTED On:29/08/2016

COURT No.:5

ITEM No. :4

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 5103 of 2016

(With Prayer for Interim Relief)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 3

(Application for directions filed by Mr. C.K. Rai, Advocate)

AND

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 237 of 2016

(With Prayer for Interim Relief)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No.3

(Application for seeking permission to file additional documents)

WITH

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 14940 of 2016

(With Prayer for Interim Relief)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

... Petitioners

Versus

SIDHARTHA SHANKER ROY & ORS. ETC.

... Respondents

OFFICE-REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22/08/2016 alongwith connected matters when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"List the matter on Monday, the 29th August, 2016."

SLP (C) No. 5103 of 2016

It is submitted that Mr. C.K. Rai, advocate has filed vakalatnama and counter-affidavit on behalf of all the respondents. Service of notice is complete.

SLP(C) No. 237 of 2016

It is submitted that Service of notice is complete on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 8 & Respondent Nos. 10 to 81 as Counter Affidavit has already been included in the paper-books.

Service of notice is incomplete in-respect of Respondent

No. 9.

SLP(C) No. 14940 of 2016

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12/05/2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) CC no. 9986 of 2016."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued on 23/05/2016 to Respondent Nos. 1 to 11 by registered AD post.

It is submitted that Mr. C.K. Rai, Advocate has on 30/06/2016 filed Vakalatnama & Memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 11, but he has not filed Counter affidavit, so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office-Report.

Dated this the 27th day of August, 2016.

Assistant Registrar

Copy to: - Mr. S.N. Terdal, Advocate

Mr. C.K. Rai, Advocate

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Advocate

Assistant Registrar

AY